

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 70465, Version: 1

#### **Fiscal Note**

The proposed resolution creates the classification of Community Relations Specialist in CG 18, Range 04 in the salary schedule. The Community Relations Specialist position was included in the Police Department's 2022 adopted operating budget. No additional appropriation is required.

#### Title

Create the classification of Community Relations Specialist in CG 18, Range 04 in the salary schedule; and create the new position [#TBD] as a Community Relations Specialist in the Police Department's operating budget.

### **Body**

Resolution to create the classification of Community Relations Specialist in CG 18, Range 04; and create the new position [#TBD] as a Community Relations Specialist in the permanent salary detail of the Police Department's operating budget, thereof.